
Date: Ogth December, 2019 
To. 
Corporate Listing Department 
The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy  owe& 
Dalal Street, 
Mumbai - 400001 

Scrip Code: 523373 

Dear SirIMadam, 

With reference to the captioned subject, kindly note that we had filed the Un- Audited 
Financial Results for the ~ u a r t e r  ended September, 2019 along with Limited Review 
Report as on 14." Nov, 2019. 

On filing the same, following discrepancy was pointed out, which has been duly revised: 

Discrepancy: Statement of Assets &Liabilities is Not As per IND AS Format 

Please find attached herewith revised Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 
September, 2019 along with Limited Review Report as per IND AS Format. 

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige. 

Yours faithfullv. 
ds [India) Ltd 

Upendra shahv 

Managing Director 

DIN: 00748451 

Encl: a/a 



7 - h  Nwser Now, Gamd Ploor, %p. t+u~&aa Bldg., Opera House, ;GPurnbai - $00 004. 
hd - ~~~olus@-&.net Phone : ~ 6 7  ID2 CIN ; ~ L ~ 1 8 8 7 W W 1 5 .  

UNAUDITED STATEMENT OF 
Particulars 

ASSETS 
Non-Current Assets 

a) Property,plant and equipment 
b) Capltal Work-m-progress 
c IF~nancial assets 

i) Investments 
li) Loans 
ii1)0ther financial assets 

d) Deferred tax assets (Net) 
d) Other non-current assets 
Total non-current assets 

Current Assets 
a) Inventories 
b] Financial assets 

i) Trade Receivables 
ii) Cash and cash equivalents 
iii) Loans 

c) Other current assets 
Total cufrent assets 
Total Assets 
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 
Equity 

(a] Equlty Share Cap~tal 
(b) Other equity 

Total equity 

Liabilities 
Non-current liabilities 
a) Financ~al liabilihes 

i) Borrowings 
b) Prov~s~ons 
c] Deferred tax liabil~ties met) 
Total non-current liabilities 

Current liabilities 
a) Financial liabll~ties 

I) Borrowings 
ii) Trade and other payables 
iii) Other fmancial liabilitles 

Outstan&ng Dues to M~cro 
and Small Enterprises 
Outstanding dues of creditors other 
&ax Micro and Small Enterprise 

b) Other Current Liab~lities 
c] Provisions 
d) Current tax liabilities [Net] 
Total current liabilities 
Total liabilities 
Total equity and liabilities 

ASSEl'S & LlABlLlTlES 
As at 

30-Sep-19 
Unaudited 

35.77 

0.00 
5.68 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

41.45 

1,515.88 

6,298.72 
22.31 

211.86 
8,048.76 
8,090.21 

345.00 
298.17 
643.17 

0.00 
0.00 
6.99 
6.99 

791.55 
6,252.20 

381.78 
13.78 
0.74 

7.440.04 
7,447.04 
8,090.21 

P inLakhs) 

As at 
31-Mar-19 
Audited 

40.01 

0.00 
5.13 
0.00 
6.99 
0.00 

52.13 

1,984.66 

7,044.49 
48.80 
31.08 

0.30 
9,109.33 
9,161.46 

345.00 
296.20 
641.20 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

1,293.39 
6,821.11 

391.08 
14.69 

8,520.27 
8,520.27 
9.161.47 



7-A, Xwser House, G m d  Floor, Opp. Pancharatna &I&., Opera House, Mumbai - 4Q0 004. 
Email - accoun~nidian~iuls.netPhone : 1867 1222 CIN : L86912Mn1987PLC!M25lS. 

Notes: 

The company's main business segment 1s manufawing of Gems & Jewellew Hence,there are no 
separate reportable sewents as per IndM 108 "Operating Segment". 

The above result.; were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directon 
2 ofthe Comp;my.attheir meeting held on P4th November 2019 and the same was subjected to 

"Limited Revi8wW by the Statutofy Auditors ofthe Company. 

Place : Mumbai 
Dated : 14&November, 2019. 

& n%anagiIl&Dlr&ar 



EixpmSm: 
R a w m a  maumed 
Purchase afsmck-in-mde 

~ e r  expenses 
TOTAL mNm 

mpreh~flsim 8 l t H B k l a / ~ ~ g ~ ]  

[Aj 1rwrs matt wu nor b r~classlfied to &akment of 
pMatandlcsa 

[ i] Re-memtremestOfd&ed hn&~ o'trIi@ton 
- ~ m e t a x m ~ t n a ~ e  

u&* equity 

Earnin@ pe~tihrm (face vallee af ? 101- each] 
a] Basic aid Diluted 



7-4 N w r  Hcwse, Ermd blow, Opp. Pmcharma Bldg,, Opera Ham, Mmbai - 440 004. 
Email - aixm~@raiaidia~onds.net Phone : 2367 1232 CIN : I.2I6912W1987PLC04P5i5. 

Notas : 
The campany's m& business segment is rnmufamgtng d Gems &t Jawelleq. Hence, there are no wpm- reportable segmmts as per bd AS I08 
"ope-g i~egmezlt*~. 

The abwe results were revi~wed by the Audit Cornitbe and appMved by &e Board of Directors o f  the Company at rhek meeting held an 14th ' N~sember, 2019 andthe same was subjected to nLirnited RNieww by the Statutory AuditDrs of the: Cmpany. 

3 Figures for the prwious peiad are r e g r o u g ~ J ~ f l e d  wherever necessaty, 

place : ~ u m h a i  
Dated : 14th November. 2019 

DIN 00348451 
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CASH FLOW STAT- FOR THE HAJJ YEAH ENDED ON 30th Sepm&er 2019. 

Tease in Inventeries 

e ] / Decrease In &her CurrentAssetri 
/ ( Decrease 1 in Current Liabilities ( excludng bormwing 

B. CASH FLOW FROM mSTINCA- 
Interest lmomc 

Movement in Laans &Advances 
Movement fn Other Non Curmtkssets 
Sale of Fixed Assets 
Purchase of Fixed &sets: 
W e t  Cmhfrmn / ( d i n )  investing acthitiles 

C. CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ALTIVITIES 



MITTAL & ASSOCIATES 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

To 

The Board of Directors 
MlNl DIAMONDS (I) LIMITED 

501. Empress Nucleus, 
Gaothan road. Opp. Little Flower School, 
Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400069. 
Mob : +91- 9321 1 60020 
Tel. : +9122 268 3231 1 / 2 / 3 
E-mail : ms6Pmlttal-absociates.com 

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of Standalone unaudited financial results of 
MlNl DIAMONDS (I) LIMITED ("the Company") for the half year ended on 3oth September 2019 
("The statement") being submitted by the company pursuant to  the requirement of Regulation 
33 of the SEBl (listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation. 2015 as modified 
by circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016. This statement is the responsibility 
of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. It has been 
prepared in accordance with the reorganization and measurement principles laid down in the 
Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("lnd AS 34"). Prescribed under 
section 133 of the Companies Act 20 13 read with relevant rules issued there under and other 
accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these 
financial statements based on our review. 

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410. 
"Engagement to review of Financial Statement" issued by the Institute of Chartered 

Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain 

moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. 

A review is limited primarily to Inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures 

applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed 

an audit and accordingly. We do not express an audit opinion 

Based on our re view conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to 
believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial result s prepared in 
accordance with applicable Indian Accounting Standards specified under section 133 of the 
Companies Act. 2013 read with rules issued there under and other recognized accounting 
practices and policies has not disclosed the information required 10 be disclosed in terms of 
Regulation 33 of the SEBl ( Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,2015, 
read with SEBl circular No .. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July. 2016 including the manner in 
which it is to be disclosed or that it contains any material misstatement. 

For Mittall4 Associates 

Chartered Accountants 

FRN-106456W 

UDIN- 19134020AAAADQ1891 

Mukesh Kumar Sharma 
Place:- Mumbai 
Date:- 1 4 ~ ~  November 2019 

Partner 
M. No. 134020 
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